


SKIN: 53013 (53013A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 95.90 95.90 383.6 383.6
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 907.35 1003.25 3629.4 4013.0
BC250 BLUE BLACK 4.23 1007.48 16.9 4029.9
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.25 1031.73 97.0 4126.9
BC809 22.13 1053.85 88.5 4215.4

COLOR A: 49701 (49701A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.43 78.43 313.7 313.7
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.78 82.20 15.1 328.8
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 11.00 93.20 44.0 372.8
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 324.10 417.30 1296.4 1669.2
BC200 BLACK 317.05 734.35 1268.2 2937.4
BC800 RED GOLD 28.53 762.88 114.1 3051.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.48 814.35 205.9 3257.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 55.23 869.58 220.9 3478.3

COLOR B: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.78 80.78 323.1 323.1
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 66.73 147.50 266.9 590.0
BC105 WHITE 69.40 216.90 277.6 867.6
BC110 WHITE PEARL 184.43 401.33 737.7 1605.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 377.63 778.95 1510.5 3115.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 18.45 797.40 73.8 3189.6
BC600 GOLD 28.10 825.50 112.4 3302.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 20.15 845.65 80.6 3382.6
BC800 RED GOLD 29.83 875.48 119.3 3501.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 2.65 878.13 10.6 3512.5

COLOR C: 48977 (48977A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.88 83.88 335.5 335.5
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 6.08 89.95 24.3 359.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 6.80 96.75 27.2 387.0
BC880 VIOLET 3.58 100.33 14.3 401.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 86.33 186.65 345.3 746.6
BC600 GOLD 186.33 372.98 745.3 1491.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.90 401.88 115.6 1607.5
BC110 WHITE PEARL 35.30 437.18 141.2 1748.7
BC200 BLACK 435.70 872.88 1742.8 3491.5

ANTHRACITE MET

DESSERT GOLD MET, DESSERT GOLD

TOPAZ MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

SAHARA BEIGE MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902985 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902985 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 64010 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.05 79.05 316.2 316.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 36.73 115.78 146.9 463.1
BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 82.65 198.43 330.6 793.7
BC201 DEEP BLACK 434.78 633.20 1739.1 2532.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 61.08 694.28 244.3 2777.1
BC840 RED VIOLET 169.68 863.95 678.7 3455.8
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 4.40 868.35 17.6 3473.4
CB83L RED VIOLET PEARL 13.18 881.53 52.7 3526.1

BLACK GARNET PEARL, BLACK GARNET

MET



SKIN: 53013 (53013A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 643.70 643.70 2574.8 2574.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 149.33 793.03 597.3 3172.1
HB680 GOLD 59.30 852.33 237.2 3409.3
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 30.68 883.00 122.7 3532.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 27.53 910.53 110.1 3642.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 16.95 927.48 67.8 3709.9
HB99M WHITE PEARL 10.55 938.03 42.2 3752.1
HB861 MAROON 9.55 947.58 38.2 3790.3
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 6.42 954.00 25.7 3816.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 11.65 965.65 46.6 3862.6

COLOR A: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75 481.7 3091.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9
HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43 119.4 3865.7

COLOR B: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.33 587.33 2349.3 2349.3
HB99M WHITE PEARL 189.28 776.60 757.1 3106.4
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 79.00 855.60 316.0 3422.4
HB680 GOLD 19.20 874.80 76.8 3499.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.60 890.40 62.4 3561.6
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.33 904.73 57.3 3618.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 8.40 913.13 33.6 3652.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 7.20 920.33 28.8 3681.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 61.10 981.43 244.4 3925.7

COLOR C: 48977 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 612.40 612.40 2449.6 2449.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 127.18 739.58 508.7 2958.3
HB680 GOLD 106.20 845.78 424.8 3383.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 39.88 885.65 159.5 3542.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 24.15 909.80 96.6 3639.2
HB99M WHITE PEARL 19.95 929.75 79.8 3719.0
HB861 MAROON 8.42 938.18 33.7 3752.7
HB880 RED VIOLET 5.28 943.45 21.1 3773.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 22.05 965.50 88.2 3862.0

ANTHRACITE MET

TOPAZ MET

DESSERT GOLD MET, DESSERT GOLD

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902985 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE

SAHARA BEIGE MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902985 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 64010 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 635.48 635.48 2541.9 2541.9
HB203 DEEP BLACK 129.03 764.50 516.1 3058.0
HB870 MAGENTA 85.00 849.50 340.0 3398.0
HB861 MAROON 36.18 885.68 144.7 3542.7
HB88N CRYSTAL RED 32.28 917.95 129.1 3671.8
CB83L RED VIOLET PEARL 12.70 930.65 50.8 3722.6
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 3.90 934.55 15.6 3738.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 18.55 953.10 74.2 3812.4

BLACK GARNET PEARL, BLACK GARNET

MET


